PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Celltech Therapeutics Limited	05/16/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Celltech Chiroscience Limited
Street Address:	208 Bath Road
City:	Slough, Berkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SL1 3WE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6180377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)701-2005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-665-5593

Email: dtrujillo@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Doreen Yatko Trujillo

Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1900 Market Street, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-3508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CARP0008-100 (P014680US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Doreen Yatko Trujillo, Reg. No. 35,719

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeofNametoCelltechChiroscienceLimited#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019440 FRAME: 0007

500297540

X40.00



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1472269

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CELLTECH THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

CELLTECH CHIROSCIENCE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 16th May 2000

alfud as a time copy

A.J.KIICSS AJHARNESS

For The Registrar Of Companies

Conjung Fearling
17 Josepher 2009!

0

COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 019440 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 06/17/2007